REPRESENTATIVES MARTIN - BLAIR

Honoring Mark Schumacker as the 2010 EUREKA Educator of the Year.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend hearty congratulations to Mark Schumacker as the first recipient of the EUREKA Educator of the Year Award from the Better Business Bureau of Ohio's Center for Character Ethics; and

WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious award is, indeed, an honor of which Mark Schumacker can be justly proud, for he has been recognized for his efforts to integrate character eduation into his curriculum. A math teacher at Ankeney Middle School for twelve years, he has clearly demonstrated his deep concern for the welfare of our youth and has consistently inspired each of his students to excel; and

WHEREAS, Willingly contributing his time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy to students and teachers alike, Mark Schumacker has demonstrated the importance of education and the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society, and his work stands as the hallmark of responsible citizenship; and

WHEREAS, Due to his exceptional efforts, Mark Schumacker has guaranteed a high level of success for all projects with which he has been involved, and he has earned the respect and esteem of many. We are proud to note that it is through the unsurpassed commitment of conscientious people such as he that the State of Ohio continues to grow and prosper and remains responsive to the needs of its citizens; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Mark Schumacker as the 2010 EUREKA Educator of the Year and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Mark Schumacker.